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Student Satisfaction Survey Report
2023-24

The institution is very much conscious about the satisfaction of all stake holder
specially education provided here is student centric. To maintain and improve the
quality culture in education, the institution conducts student satisfaction survey

every year at the end of session through offline /online mode

In the session 2023-24 , the sﬁrvey has been conducted
online mode. For this purpose the institution use Google form to collect

information of the survey. The link of student satisfaction survey was sent to the



students via whatsapp out of 754, 348 students have responded and their

recorded and analyzed.

The analyzed student satisfaction survey data was
discussed thoroughly in IQAC and after discussion the survey was forwarded to
principal and CDC for improvement suggested by the survey and IQAC. The CDC

made necessary implements.
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Analysis of Student satisfaction survey
2023-24

Sr. | Quesitions Parameters

No

1 110“’ fll?UCh of 85 to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% | Below 30%

b
o e S 51348 42/348 19/348 | 12/348 6/348
class? 72% 12% '5.35% 3.57% 1.78%
2 | How well did Thoroughl | Satisfactoril Poorly Indifferen | Won’t teach
the teachers tl at all
repare for the y M Y
4 256/348 30/348 15/348 22/348 24/348
73.79% 8.55% 4.27% 6.41% 6.95%

3 | How well were Always Sometimes Just Generally | Very poor
:ge teachers able | o ffoctive effective satisfactorily | ineffective | communicat
communicate? ion

205/348 74/348 28/348 8/348 9/348
58.82% 21.39% 8.02% 4.27% 4.81%

4 | The teacher’s Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
f;’aif;j‘fgh:;n 171/348 134/348 ©33/348 4/348 4/348
best be 49.19% 38.50% 9.62% 1.60% 1.06%
described as

5 | Faimessofthe | Always fair Usually fair | Sometimes. Usually Unfair
;T:lr:‘;lion ' “unfair unfair

102/348 13/348 11/348 4/348




= (
2
(2N
process by the 197/348 Ny
e 56.68% 29.41% 3.74% 3.20%

6 | Wasyour Every time Usually OccasionallyS | Rarely
performance in ometimes
assignments
discussed with 234/348 82/348 19/348 7/348 5/348
you? 67.37% 23.52% 5.34% 2.13% 1.60%

7 | The institute Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
:ﬁi‘::ﬁ:’e 175/348 74/348: 26/348 19/348 17/348

T
promoting 50.26% 21.39% 7.48% 5.35% 4.81%
internship, ’
student
exchange, field
visit
opportunities for
students. : T i

8 | The teaching Significantl | Very well Moderately | Marginall | Not at all
and meqtoring y y
hstiution | |__208/348 60/348 19/348 18/348 17/348
facilitates you in 59.89% 17.11% 5.34% 5.35% 4.81%
cognitive, social
and
emotional
growth. ;

9 | The institution Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
ﬁ:ﬁl‘;;g]e: agree * disagree
St | 171348 86/348 37/348 34/348 15/348
learn and grow. 49.19% 24.06% -10.69% 9.62% 4.41%

10 | Teachers inform | Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
you ab"cll“ A Sometimes
expecte
competencies, 201/348 71/348 ‘ 46/348 22/348 7/348
course outcomes | 57.75% 20.32% C o 13.36% 6.41% 2.13%
and programme '
outcomes.

11 | Your mentor Every time Usually OccasionallyS | Rarely Never
does a necessary ometimes
follow- ith
aatltadk | 167/548 75/348 65/348 22/348 19/348
to you. 48.12% 21.39% 18.71% 6.41% 5.34%

12 | The teachers Every time Usually OccasionallyS | Rarely Never
illustrate the ometimes
R 223/348 37/348 37/348 72/348 17/348
examples and 64.17% 10.69% 10.69% 20.68% 4.81%
applications.

13 | The teachers Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
e 261/348 28/348 19/348 26/348 15/348
encourage you 74.86% 8.02% 5.34% 7.48% 4.27%

with providing




right level of
challenges.

14

Teachers are
able to identify
your
weaknesses and
help you to
overcome them.

Every time

Usually

OccasionallyS
ometimes

Rarely

246/348

48/348

33/348

15/348

70.58%

13.90%

9.62%

4.27%

15

The institution
makes effort to
engage students
in the
monitoring,
review and
continuous
quality
improvement of
the teaching
learning process

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

148/348

122/348

56/348

15/348

5/348

42.78%

35.29%

16.04%

4.27%

1.60%

16

The institute
teachers use
student centric
methods, such
as experiential
learning,
participative
learning and
problem solving
methodologies
for enhancing
learning
experiences.

To a great
extent

Moderate

‘Some what

Very little

Not at all

242/348

60/348

28/348

5/348

5/348

69.51%

17.11%

8.02%

2.67%

2.67%

17

Teachers
encourage you
to participate in
extracurricular
activities.

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

238/348

33/348

30/348

24/348

23/348

68.44%

9.62%

8.55%

6.95%

6.41% -

18

Efforts are made
by the institute
teachers to
inculcate soft
skills, life skills
and
employability
skills to make
you ready for
the world of
work.

. To a great
extent

Moderate

‘Some what -

Very little

Not at all

204/348

63/348

41/348

20/348

19/348

58.82%

18.18%

11.76%

5.88%

5.34%

19

What
percentage of
teachers use
ICT tools such
as LCD
projector,
Multimedia, etc.

Above 90%

70 — 89%

50 - 69%

30 -49%

Below 29%

270/348

57/348

14/348

4/348

4/348

77.54%

16.04%

4.27%

1.06%

1.06%
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20 teaching. agree disagree
learning process
in your institute 285/348 | 36/348 15/348 4/348 2/348
is very good. 82.88% 10.69% 4.27% 1.06% 1.06%
Average - 69.25% 20.42% 6.42% 2.55%
percenta 1.36%
e
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The following observation and suggestion suggested by the student.

¢) F=meafar a e 1R Ee ST mﬁﬁﬁmmﬁr%qmaﬁ%mw

) Teachers are like mentors who help students become future leaders. They

®

9.

better members of society and good cltlzens

- guide us in our careers and teach us to be good people. They also help us be

p Really I’'m happy for college educatlon and great teachers and

principal sir is very very good experience thank you

4. AT GorETEd GATT sraea, RS Reer wed e waro,
5. Digital Claasroom Network marketing lecture Share Market

6. TRt Fremeatsft &=fiqof ararawor fefor ¥ wiks.,

1. et S s g Savarardt st i srfr Rsgerer wfRar avwr

2. Y% faemertedfa fgrevam=T saa F=r snfdr crisar gt f=m

3. ATt Rt dere awar..,

Use better graphic and visn_lal media 1o engage students very well.
There should be bus facility available for students

Use ICT tools should be increase.

7 Teacher should try to teach in two way direction students participation
must be there.

8 Try to use more innovative techniques of teaching like MOOC, Google,
and Classroom etc.



9. Arrange various field visit like Bank visit, Mall visit, Indus

Grampanchayat visit, Historical places visit etc.

Action Taken

The Analyzed Feedback report is discussed in IQAC and forwarded to the

principal and Management for further action.




