



ज्ञानगंगा षिक्षण प्रसारक संस्था वनोजा

व्दारासंचालीत

श्रीमती साळुंकाबाई राउत कला व वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय वनोजा ता. मंगरूळपीरजि. वाषिम. नॅकव्दारा"ब"दर्जाप्राप्त(CGPA 2.53)

श्रीमती क. ज. राउत अध्यक्ष

डॉ. डी. आर. गावंडे

प्राचार्य

मो. न. 9970732667 / 8605109484 Email :- srcwanoja@gmail.com

जा.क.एसआर / /22

दिनांक :- /22

Student Satisfaction Survey Report 2023-24

The institution is very much conscious about the satisfaction of all stake holder specially education provided here is student centric. To maintain and improve the quality culture in education, the institution conducts student satisfaction survey every year at the end of session through offline /online mode

In the session 2023-24, the survey has been conducted online mode. For this purpose the institution use Google form to collect information of the survey. The link of student satisfaction survey was sent to the

students via whatsapp out of 754, 348 students have responded and their responses recorded and analyzed.

The analyzed student satisfaction survey data was discussed thoroughly in IQAC and after discussion the survey was forwarded to principal and CDC for improvement suggested by the survey and IQAC. The CDC made necessary implements.

PRINCIPAL,

Washim

omt. Salunkabai Raut Arts Commerce College, WANOJA Fq.Mangrulpir. Dist.Washin (M.S.) Pin Code- 444402





ज्ञानगंगा शिक्षण प्रसारक संस्था वनोजा व्दारासंचालीत

श्रीमती साळुंकाबाई राउत कला व वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय वनोजा ता. मंगरूळपीर जि. वाशिम. नॅकव्दारा"ब"दर्जाप्राप्त(CGPA 2.53)

श्रीमती क. ज. राउत

डॉ. डी. आर. गावंडे

अध्यक्ष

प्राचार्य

मो. न. 9970732667 / 8605109484 Email :- <u>srcwanoja@gmail.com</u>

जा.क.एसआर/ /22

दिनांक :- /22

Analysis of Student satisfaction survey 2023-24

Sr. No	Quesitions		* - 1 1 1	Parameters	E = " "	
1	How much of the syllabus was	85 to 100%	70 to 84%	55 to 69%	30 to 54%	Below 30%
	covered in the	251/348	42/348	19/348	12/348	6/348
	class?	72%	12%	5.35%	3.57%	1.78%
2	How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?	Thoroughl y	Satisfactoril y	Poorly	Indifferen tly	Won't teach
		256/348	30/348	15/348	22/348	24/348
		73.79%	8.55%	4.27%	6.41%	6.95%
3	How well were the teachers able to communicate?	Always effective	Sometimes effective	Just satisfactorily	Generally ineffective	Very poor communicat
		205/348	74/348	28/348	8/348	9/348
		58.82%	21.39%	8.02%	4.27%	4.81%
4	The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as	Excellent	Very good	Good	Fair	Poor
		171/348	134/348	33/348	4/348	4/348
		49.19%	38.50%	9.62%	1.60%	1.06%
5	Fairness of the internal evaluation	Always fair	Usually fair	Sometimes unfair	Usually unfair	Unfair
			102/348	13/348	11/348	4/348

					1/25	200
	process by the teachers.	197/348				Wanoja °/
		56.68%	29.41%	3.74%	3.20%	1.06%
6	Was your performance in assignments	Every time	Usually	OccasionallyS ometimes	Rarely	Never
	discussed with	234/348	82/348	19/348	7/348	5/348
	you?	67.37%	23.52%	5.34%	2.13%	1.60%
7	The institute	Regularly	Often	Sometimes	Rarely	Never
	takes active interest in	175/348	74/348	26/348	19/348	17/348
	promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for	50.26%	21.39%	7.48%	5.35%	4.81%
0	students.	G1 10		2 '4'	(1) (2)	*
8	The teaching and mentoring process in your	Significantl y	Very well	Moderately	Marginall y	Not at all
	institution	208/348	60/348	19/348	18/348	17/348
	facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.	59.89%	17.11%	5.34%	5.35%	4.81%
9	The institution provides multiple	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
	opportunities to	171/348	86/348	37/348	34/348	15/348
	learn and grow.	49.19%	24.06%	10.69%	9.62%	4.41%
10	Teachers inform you about your expected	Every time	Usually	Occasionally Sometimes	Rarely	Never
	competencies,	201/348	71/348	46/348	22/348	7/348
	course outcomes and programme outcomes.	57.75%	20.32%	13.36%	6.41%	2.13%
11	Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task	Every time	Usually	OccasionallyS ometimes	Rarely	Never
		167/348	75/348	65/348	22/348	19/348
	to you.	48.12%	21.39%	18.71%	6.41%	5.34%
12	The teachers illustrate the concepts through	Every time	Usually	OccasionallyS ometimes	Rarely	Never
		223/348	37/348	37/348	72/348	17/348
	examples and applications.	64.17%	10.69%	10.69%	20.68%	4.81%
13	The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing	Fully	Reasonably	Partially	Slightly	Unable to
		261/348	28/348	19/348	26/348	15/348
		74.86%	8.02%	5.34%	7.48%	4.27%

Dist. Washim

					1/	Section of
					Smt. S.	(Dist. Washim
1.5	right level of challenges.					Wanoja°
14	Teachers are able to identify	Every time	Usually	OccasionallyS ometimes	Rarely	Never
	your weaknesses and	246/348	48/348	33/348	15/348	5/348
	help you to overcome them.	70.58%	13.90%	9.62%	4.27%	1.60%
15	The institution makes effort to	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
	engage students	148/348	122/348	56/348	15/348	5/348
	in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process	42.78%	35.29%	16.04%	4.27%	1.60%
16	The institute teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.	To a great extent	Moderate	Some what	Very little	Not at all
		242/348	60/348	28/348	5/348	5/348
		69.51%	17.11%	8.02%	2.67%	2.67%
			8			
17	Teachers encourage you to participate in	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
	extracurricular	238/348	33/348	30/348	24/348	23/348
	activities.	68.44%	9.62%	8.55%	6.95%	6.41%
18	Efforts are made by the institute teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.	To a great extent	Moderate	Some what	Very little	Not at all
		204/348	63/348	41/348	20/348	19/348
		58.82%	18.18%	11.76%	5.88%	5.34%
19	What	Above 90%	70 – 89%	50 - 69%	30 – 49%	Below 29%
	percentage of teachers use	270/348	57/348	14/348	4/348	4/348
	ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.	77.54%	16.04%	4.27%	1.06%	1.06%

	while teaching.					Wanoja
20	The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
		285/348	36/348	15/348	4/348	
		82.88%	10.69%	4.27%	1.06%	2/348 1.06%
	Average percenta ge	69.25%	20.42%	6.42%	2.55%	1.36%

Washim

- 21 The following observation and suggestion suggested by the student.
- १) विद्यार्थ्याना चागले प्रकारे गुतऊन ठेवणायासाठी चागले ग्रिफिक्स आणि व्हिज्यूअल मीडिया वापर
- ?) Teachers are like mentors who help students become future leaders. They guide us in our careers and teach us to be good people. They also help us be better members of society and good citizens.
 - 3. Really I'm happy for college education and great teachers and principal sir is very very good experience thank you
 - 4. मैदानी खळाबाबत सुधारणा आवश्यक, डिजिटल स्किल मध्ये आवश्यक सुधारणा,
 - 5. Digital Claasroom Network marketing lecture Share Market
 - शिक्षकांनी विद्यार्थ्यांशी मैत्रीपूर्ण वातावरण निर्माण केले पाहिजे..
 - 1.विद्यार्थ्यांना चांगल्या प्रकारे गुंतवून ठेवण्यासाठी चांगले ग्राफिक्स आणि विज्युअल मीडिया वापरा.
 - 2. प्रत्येक विद्यार्थ्यांपर्यंत पोहोचण्याचा प्रयत्न करा आणि त्यांच्या शंका विचारा.
 - 3. अध्यापनाला द्विमार्गी संवाद बनवा..
- 7. Use better graphic and visual media to engage students very well.
- 8. There should be bus facility available for students
- 9. Use ICT tools should be increase.
- 7 Teacher should try to teach in two way direction students participation must be there.
- 8 Try to use more innovative techniques of teaching like MOOC, Google, and Classroom etc.

9. Arrange various field visit like Bank visit, Mall visit, Industry visit,

Grampanchayat visit, Historical places visit etc.

Action Taken

The Analyzed Feedback report is discussed in IQAC and forwarded to the principal and Management for further action.

PRINCIPAL,
omt. Salunkabai Raut Arts
Commerce College, WANOJA
Fq.Mangrulpir. Dist.Washim
(M.S.) Pin Code- 444405

Dist.